City of Vineland, New Jersey

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF LIMOUSINE LICENSES FOR 2016.

WHEREAS, applications have been made to the Council of the City of Vineland, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2001-13, for the issuance of licenses to operate limousines in the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, the following applicants have complied with the requirements of the City of Vineland and the application fee has been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland:

1. That the Municipal Clerk is hereby directed to issue the limousine licenses listed below for the year 2016; and

2. All limousine licenses expire on December 31, 2016.

Bruce Cornish Paradise Limousine Service 5658 Lodge Place Millville, NJ 08332 *2001 Lincoln VIN #1L1FM81W31Y636394

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk

K: LimousineLicenseResolution2016 Cornish